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SHRIMATI SUMI'TRA G. KULKAR NI :
Sir, it is nol a question of commenting.
These are all very essential Facts.

MR. CHAIRMAN : All right. So, whal arc vou going to do ? Te says he has not got the imformation. Therefore please resume your seat.

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KULKARNI :
Sir, what 1s his reply to these questions ?
These are the specific questions thai 1 have put and | want a reply to these questions.
That is all that | want,

MR. CIHAIRMAN : What is the use of arguing on the floor of the House during Question Hour ? When he savs that he has not
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Klectrifioitioii of railway lines in Maharashtra and Gujarat
=397, SHRI DEORAO PATIL : I

SHRI  BAPURAOII  MAROT-
RAOI DESHMUKH:

SHRIMATT SUMITRA G. KUL-
KARNI :

Will the Mimister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Central Government eot the information, we will have to aceept it lhave received —any proposals from the and we can only ask him to supply it later. Governments of Maharashtra and Gujarat
: : for tiie electrification of railway lines In | those

‘That 1s all.
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States; and
(b) if so. what are the details thereol 7

THE  DEPUTY  MINISTER IN  THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BUTA
SINGII) : (a) and (b) Yes. Sir. The State Government of Gujarat had proposed elee-] trifleation of Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar as | an
extension of electrification of Bombay-Ahmedabad section. No proposal has been received from the State Government of Maharashtra.

SHRI DEORAQ. PATIL : Sir, is it a laci
(hat The Estimates Commmittee of the Lok Sabha had recommended electrification on the railways to an extent of 1800 km during the Fifth Plan period and. i it is so, has the Railways prepared any plan for this based on this recommendation and. also. what are the new projects in Maharashtra in the proposed plan 7

SHRI BUTA SINGII : Yes, Sir. There were comments made by the Estimates
| Commitiee and the Public Accounts Conv
! miltee of the Lok Sabha and both those

tThe question was actually asked on | the
floor of the Touse by Shri Deorao ! Patil.
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Committees were critical of the slow progress of electrification. But, Sir. again all that T have to say is that this is because of the inadequacy ol lunds and that is why we are not able to progress much even m the electrification of the track.

As regards the second part of his question, in Maharashtra, survey work for clectrification has been completed for the clectrification of Durg-Nagpur and Nag-pur-Bhusawal sections and the route-kilo-metrage ol Durg-Nagpur scction 1s 203 Nagpur-Bhusaval, 393 kilometres. The cost in lerns of rupees will be 17.09 crores and in the second section Rs. 24.50 crores.
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SHRI BUTA SINGII : Sir, this electrification we will be able to take up only when the funds are available. This project will cost—il was calculated a few vears back and this will have to be upgraded according 1o the present cost. Subject to this scheme being approved for exceution, it is proposed o mclude these works in the next year's programme, e 1977-78. Normally, the
completion of this scheme will take 4-3 years.

Provided we are given funds. it will be possible for us to complete it by the end of 1981 and the beginning of 1982.
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SHRI BUTA SINGII : Sir, the clectrification of one section has alrcady been completed. The Government's policy is 1o take up the suburban things separately . . .

(Interruptions)

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KULKARNI :
It docs not work (Interruptions).
Llectrification is for omamentation or what ?

(Interruptions).

SHRI BUTA SINGII : The work of survey for electrification of 1178 km route is in progress. I is diflicult Tor me to give the percentage |

(Interruptions)

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA : Sir. everything will be electrified if Shrimati Kul-kami is ir. the train

(Interruptions)
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MR. CIHTAIRMAN- Ie wants notice . . .
(Interruptions)

SHRI KALYAN ROY : Sir, the Minister is reading the notes now. lle should come

prepared |
(Interruptions)
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SHRI BUTA SINGII : 1 am quite prepared,

8ir. ...

MR. CIHAIRMAN : Please resume youi

seat.  Mr. Dhabe.

SHRI 8. W. DHABE : Sir, | want to know
for how long the work of electrification on the Bombay-llowrah route has been going on and what portion ol it has vet to be completed
? 1las this section got any priority in clectrification of the routes 7

SHRI BUTA SINGII : The only section left in this section, as 1 have just mentioned, is Delhi-Nagpur and Nagpur-Bhusaval As 1 have mentioned, The intention is to complete this section by the vear 1981-82 Then afier will be

this, the Bombay-llowrah scction totally electrified.

Dacoities in running trains

*398 SIIRI N. K. BIATT:
SHRI JAGDISH JOSHI:! SHRT IBRATIM
KALANIYA: SHRI  KITURSHED
ALAM KHAN: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state ;

(a) whether it is a fact that dacoities and hold ups in running passenger trains arc on the increase; and

(b) il so, what cflective steps are con templated by Government to combat this

menace?
THE  DEPUTY MINISTER IN
SINGI) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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*j-The question was actually asked on the Moor of the [ouse by Shri Jagdish Joshi. |
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